

### **East Northport Chamber of Commerce**

514 Larkfield Road, Suite 2 East Northport, NY 11731 (631) 261-3573 info@eastnorthport.com eastnorthport.com



East Northport Festival September 6, 7, & 8 2024 (September 7th & 8th for Vendors)

John J. Walsh Memorial Park 190 Larkfield Road East Northport, NY 11731

(and on Larkfield Road from Pulaski Road to Kew Avenue)

## 2024 Craft / Business Park Vendor Application Fine Art, Craft, Gifts & Specialty/Gourmet Foods (Pre-Packaged Only) Businesses / Nonprofit Organizations

Business Name:	
Contact:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Telephone:	
E-mail address:	
<u>Larkfield Road Vendor</u>	Business Park Vendor
\$200 Weekend (Saturday and Sunday) (\$225 after 8/23/2024)	(Limited Availability) \$225 Chamber Members
\$150 Saturday ONLY (\$175 after 8/23/2024)	\$325 Non-Chamber Members
\$150 Sunday ONLY (\$175 after 8/23/2024)	\$ 75 Electricity
\$25 Electric Fee	

- All 2-day Larkfield Road vendors are responsible for setting up and tearing down exhibits each night.
- All Business Park vendors are responsible for securing their exhibit and all tents must be staked for severe weather.



# East Northport Festival

# Craft / Business /Nonprofit Vendor Application



Page 2


How many space do you require?

Maximum of 4 permitted. Please Circle.

1 2 3 4

- The rates above are for a 10' x 10' space.
- If you require additional space, you must register and pay for each space.
- Maximum 4 spaces permitted.
- Application, Vendor Agreement & Payment must be received by August 23rd
- After August 23rd each space is an additional \$25 (Sorry, no exceptions.)
- No Space will be reserved or allocated without payment in full.
- You must comply with NYS Tax Law in Order to participate.
- No refunds or cancellations! Rain or Shine!

The East Northport Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to decline acceptance of any application or to ask any vendor to leave the festival if they have misrepresented information on this application, or if their product or conduct is deemed inappropriate to this family-oriented event.

Information packets containing booth location and other important information regarding our Festival will be mailed one week prior to the event.

Completed Applications along with payment can be mailed to:

East Northport Chamber of Commerce Loriann Pineo, Executive Director 514 Larkfield Road, Suite 2 East Northport, NY 11731

Payments can also be made online at: www.eastnorthport.com

Questions ??? Telephone: 631-261-3573 or Email: info@eastnorthport.com



### East Northport Festival

# Craft / Business / Nonprofit Vendor Application Page 3



Checks payable to: East Northport Chamber of Commerce

#### **ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED**

(Card NumberPlease Print Clearly)				
Expiration Date:	CVV Code:	Billing Zip Code: _		
Name On Card:				
Billing Address of Card: _				
	 City			

I understand that all performers are independent agents. I shall and will hold harmless the Town of Huntington, The Town of Huntington Board of Trustees, The East Northport Chamber of Commerce, The East Northport Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors, its affiliates and its members from and against any and all claims, liabilities, demands, expenses, fees, penalties, suits, proceeding, actions and causes of action of any and every kind and nature arising from or out of, or in any connected way with vendor use, occupancy, or activities in or related to the September 6, 2024 through September 8, 2024 East Northport Festival. Vendors will be personally liable to members of the public for their own acts. I understand that neither the Town of Huntington, The Town of Huntington Board of Trustees, The East Northport Chamber of Commerce nor their Board of Directors will be held responsible for loss and/or damage to the Vendors personal property caused by any reason, and I will not assert any such claim against them. I understand that I am not covered by any insurance policies on behalf of the Town of Huntington, or the East Northport Chamber of Commerce or any entity affiliated with the East Northport Festival and if an established business entity, I submit a copy of my business insurance policy covering this event. The East Northport Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to decline acceptance of any application or to ask any Vendor to leave the festival if they have misrepresented information on this application, or if their product or conduct is deemed inappropriate to this family-oriented event. This event will be held rain or shine - there is no rain date and no refunds t will be issued. The East Northport Chamber of Commerce, reserves the right in their sole discretion, to cancel the event, in whole or part due to inclement weather and no refunds will be issued.